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Post :

Department:

No. of Candidates Recommended 

1

2

3

9

MUHAMMAD USMAN 

MUHAMMAD SHABBIR 

NIDA HASSAN 

TAHIRA SABAR (Selected
Against Women Quota)

MUHAMMAD AMIN

SOKHAY KHAN

GHULAM HASSAN

GHULAM SABAR

1

2

3

4

33800093

33801632

33800284

33800714

OKARA

KASUR

MULTAN

HAFIZABAD

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

RECOMMENDED

Sr.
No.

Application
No. 

Merit
No.

Candidate's Name/
Father's Name

Domicile Status

Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUBJECT SPECIALIST (ISLAMIAT)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

4 Case #  6G2024

4

5

6

7

8

10

11

12

MUHAMMAD QASIM HAFEEZ 

MAYRAJ KHALID 

MUHAMMAD NAWAZ 

HABIB UR REHMAN 

MUHAMMAD IRFAN MAJEED 

SHAHID MAHMOOD 

DEEBA HANIF 

HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ADEEL AKHTAR

MUHAMMAD ABDUL HAFEEZ

KHALIQ DAD QAISRANI

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

MUHAMMAD ILYAS

ABDUL MAJEED

WAZEER AHMAD

MUHAMMAD HANIF

AKHTAR HUSSAIN

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

33800147

33801725

33800274

33801541

33800998

33800415

33801302

33800251

D.G. KHAN

D.G. KHAN

KHANEWAL

GUJRAT

M. GARH

OKARA

LAHORE

RAJANPUR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

OPEN QUOTA

WOMEN QUOTA
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Sr.
No.
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Father's Name
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Open Merit/Special
Person/ Women/
Minorities etc.

SUBJECT SPECIALIST (ISLAMIAT)    -  (BS-17)

PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

4 Case #  6G2024

Note:

1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this
   list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.

2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or 
   merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit  
   list withdrawn by the Commission for review. 

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

AHSAN ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD ABID 

ALI MUNAWAR 

SHAFIQ UR REHMAN 

FOZIA 

ZEB UN NISA 

USAMA ASLAM 

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

ABDUL GHAFFAR

MUNAWAR HUSSAIN

ABDUL REHMAN

MUHAMMAD RAB NAWAZ

SULTAN AHMED

MUHAMMAD ASLAM

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

33801227

33800385

33800065

33800290

33800943

33800490

33800302

KHANEWAL

LAHORE

SARGODHA

D.G. KHAN

KHANEWAL

KHUSHAB

BHAKKAR

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED

NOT RECOMMENDED


