PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST (ISLAMIAT) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 6G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
1	33800093	1	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD AMIN	OKARA	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
2	33801632	2	MUHAMMAD SHABBIR SOKHAY KHAN	KASUR	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
3	33800284	3	NIDA HASSAN GHULAM HASSAN	MULTAN	RECOMMENDED	OPEN QUOTA
4	33800714	9	TAHIRA SABAR (Selected Against Women Quota) GHULAM SABAR	HAFIZABAD	RECOMMENDED	WOMEN QUOTA

Foll	Following Candidate(s) Could Not Come In the Orbit of Selection					
1	33800147	4	MUHAMMAD QASIM HAFEEZ MUHAMMAD ABDUL HAFEEZ	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
2	33801725	5	MAYRAJ KHALID KHALIQ DAD QAISRANI	D.G. KHAN	NOT	RECOMMENDED
3	33800274	6	MUHAMMAD NAWAZ MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KHANEWAL	NOT	RECOMMENDED
4	33801541	7	HABIB UR REHMAN MUHAMMAD ILYAS	GUJRAT	NOT	RECOMMENDED
5	33800998	8	MUHAMMAD IRFAN MAJEED ABDUL MAJEED	M. GARH	NOT	RECOMMENDED
6	33800415	10	SHAHID MAHMOOD WAZEER AHMAD	OKARA	NOT	RECOMMENDED
7	33801302	11	DEEBA HANIF MUHAMMAD HANIF	LAHORE	NOT	RECOMMENDED
8	33800251	12	HAFIZ MUHAMMAD ADEEL AKHTAR AKHTAR HUSSAIN	RAJANPUR	NOT	RECOMMENDED

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

MERIT LIST

Post: <u>SUBJECT SPECIALIST (ISLAMIAT) - (BS-17)</u>

Department: PUNJAB SPECIAL EDUCATION

No. of Candidates Recommended 4

Case # 6G2024

<u>Sr.</u> <u>No.</u>	Application No.	Merit No.	Candidate's Name/ Father's Name	<u>Domicile</u>	<u>Status</u>	Open Merit/Special Person/ Women/ Minorities etc.
9	33801227	13	AHSAN ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
10	33800385	14	MUHAMMAD ABID ABDUL GHAFFAR	LAHORE	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
11	33800065	15	ALI MUNAWAR MUNAWAR HUSSAIN	SARGODHA	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
12	33800290	16	SHAFIQ UR REHMAN ABDUL REHMAN	D.G. KHAN	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
13	33800943	17	FOZIA MUHAMMAD RAB NAWAZ	KHANEWAL	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
14	33800490	18	ZEB UN NISA SULTAN AHMED	KHUSHAB	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED
15	33800302	19	USAMA ASLAM MUHAMMAD ASLAM	BHAKKAR	NOT RECOMMEN	NDED

Note:

- 1. The merit list is issued for information only. Any entry appearing in this list does not confer any absolute right or claim for final selection.
- 2. If an error or omission is detected in the eligibility of candidate, result or merit list, at any stage, such a mistake/error will be corrected and the merit list withdrawn by the Commission for review.